504392486 06/01/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4439183

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SYNGENE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	05/25/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY	
Street Address:	ROUTE 206 & PROVINCE LINE ROAD	
Internal Address:	PATENT DEPARTMENT	
City:	PRINCETON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08543-4000	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15289437

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)252-4526

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6092524741 Email: patents@bms.com Correspondent Name: **ELLIOTT KORSEN** 

Address Line 1: **ROUTE 206 & PROVINCE LINE ROAD** 

Address Line 2: PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08543-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12052-US-CNT-SYNTOBMS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE STASZEWSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/julie staszewski/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20170601\_ASG\_12052USCNT\_SYN#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 042561 FRAME: 0662 504392486

GOVE OF LARMATANA

T. OF STAMP & REGISTRATION

90003 FITC 14133

NO DE ME NO NO DE DE

12052-US-CNT

ASSIGNMENT

STAMP DUTY

MDIAK-0000200

KARNATAKA

For good and valuable consideration paid by BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation with offices at Route 206 and Province Line Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, SYNGENE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a company registered under the Companies Act, 1956, having its registered office at Syngene International Limited, Biocon Special Economic Zone, Biocon Park, Plot No. 2 & 3, Bommasandra Industrial Area IV Phase, Jigani Link Road, Bommasandra, Bangalore Karnataka India - 560 099 does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world to all of its invention and discoveries in AMIDE-SUBSTITUTED HETEROCYCLIC COMPOUNDS USEFUL AS MODULATORS OF IL-12, IL-23 AND/OR IFN ALPHA RESPONSES as described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent filed October 10, 2016 in the United States of America and having Serial No. 15/289,437 and including any actions, claims and demands whatsoever, known or unknown, that ASSIGNOR may have had thereunder prior to the date of this Assignment, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent is or may hereafter be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

This assignment includes the grant by the ASSIGNOR to the ASSIGNEE of the right to claim priority to the above-described U.S. patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under any other international arrangement to which the United States of America is or hereafter becomes a signatory.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment to be executed this \$55\_ day of May 2017.

SYNGENE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

By:

Name:

Chinapa.M.B

Title: President, Finance

There appeared before me the person above-named and acknowledged that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purpose set forth, on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2017.

**SEAL** 

TA LANSHHAMA Company Com Notary Public

SWORN TO BEFORE ME

N.K. LAKSHMANA, B.Com,LLS ADVOCATE & NOTARY No. 111, 1st Stage, 1st Main.

No. 111, 15t Stage, 15t Main,
KHE Colony, Basavaeshwaranagar,
BANGALORE - 550 078. PATENT

REEL: 042561 FRAME: 0663

**RECORDED: 06/01/2017**